
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20 

8.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

Note to be used for notice to Registrar of Companies on or after 6 April 2010 where the company entered mto 

liquidation before 6 April 2010 and the pre 6 April 2010 checklists are being used. (Please ensure this note 1s 

deleted before form ts issued). 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Name of Company { 05673019 ] 

Mechelec Building Services Limited 

We, 

Alexander Kinninmonth Duncan Beat 

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP 
Highfield Court 75 Springfield Road 
Tollgate Chelmsford CM2 6JB 
Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh S053 3TZ 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 
12 March 2015 

K \ seme, Diwwaeanon ] | _ ~~ 
Signed 

Alexander Kinninmonth Duncan Beat 

Dated 11 March 2015 
Baker Tilly Restructunng and Recovery LLP 
Highfield Court 
Tollgate 

Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh SO53 3TZ 
Ref DRB/ASK/HJA/AH 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Sect Post Room 

wan 
20/03/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 
MECHELEC BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of Mechelec Building Services Limited 

on the 12th day of March 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

ANDELY LAWRENCE 
Full Name 

Signed 

Dated l af of L im 



A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge 
Balance at Bank Account 
Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 
Motor Vehicles 
Office Furniture 
Retentions 

Assets not Subyect to Charge 

Available to preferential creditors 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

163,000 163,000 
411,592 205,796 

0 5,250 

384 1,750 
128,556 1 

703,532 375,797 

703,532 375,797 

Signature Ne a 



Al —- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 375,797 

Liabilities 

Wages (21,364) 

Holiday Pay (8,761) 

(30,125) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 345,672 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) (72,134) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 273,538 

Debts secured by floating charge (25,000) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges 248,538 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 72,134 

72,134 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 320,672 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Employees (359,208) 
Trade and Expense Creditors (808,704) 

(1,167,912) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors (847,240) 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Share Capital 
Ordinary (125) 

(125) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (847,365) 

Signature Date jaf. af; Lo 
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